Shropshire Council
Local Authorities (Allowances) Regulations
Record of Allowances Paid To Members 2017-18

Special Responsibility Travelling &
Name Code Basic Allowance Subsistence
Allowance
Allowance

Adams, Peter L2 M3-6 11,514.00 5,757.00 803.25
Aldcroft, Roy** 10,306.89 858.60
Aspinall, Clare** L3-6 10,306.89 5,014.16 335.25
Bannerman, Andrew* 1,207.11

Bardsley, Nicholas L2 K3-6 11,514.00 10,771.16 601.65
Barker, Tim* M2 1,207.11 603.56 407.70
Barrow, Joyce P2 K3-6 11,514.00 11,514.00 2,163.15
Bebb, Tudor* 1,207.11

Biggins, Tom M4-6 11,514.00 2,222.89 946.80
Boddington, Andrew 11,514.00

Bushell, Vernon* M2 1,207.11 603.56

Butler, Gwilym L2 P3-6 11,514.00 10,771.16 1,846.93
Cadwallader, John* 1,207.11 99.00
Calder, Karen K2 P3-6 11,514.00 11,514.00 2,335.10
Carroll, Dean L2 L5-6 11,514.00 5,060.59 97.50
Chapman, Lee K1 11,514.00 11,514.00 472.05
Charmley, Steve J1 11,514.00 14,392.56 2,321.35
Chebsey, Anne* 1,207.11

Cherrington, Peter* 1,207.11 20.25
Clarke, Ted M1 11,514.00 5,199.87

Dakin, Gerald P2 11,514.00 1,485.68 1,710.25
Davenport, Steve P2 K3-6 11,514.00 11,514.00 2,269.80
Davies, Andrew* M2 1,207.11 301.78

Dean, Julian** 10,306.89

Dee, Pauline 11,514.00 511.00
Evans, David M1 11,514.00 5,757.00 543.60
Evans, Roger N1 11,514.00 5,757.00 1,238.40
Everall, John* 1,207.11 27.00
Fraser, Hannah 11,514.00

Gittins, Rob** L3-6 9,595.00 4,797.50 1,144.80
Green, Nat** M3-6 10,306.89 1,253.56

Harris, Simon** L6 10,306.89 1,182.60
Hartin, Nigel 11,514.00 1,215.45
Hartley, Ann F1 11,514.00 8,635.56 1,274.55
Hignett, Nick** 10,306.89 306.00
Huffer, Richard 11,514.00

Huffer, Tracey 11,514.00

Hughes, Roger L3-6 11,514.00 5,014.16

Hunt, Vince G3-6 11,514.00 9,006.97 499.50
Hurst-Knight, John* 1,207.11 147.60
Jones, loan** 10,306.89

Jones, Jean* 1,207.11 58.50
Jones, Simon K2 M3-6 11,514.00 3,992.81 1,692.70
Jones, Mark (Thomas)** 10,306.89 445.50
Keeley, Johnny 11,514.00

Kenny, Miles* 1,207.11 0.00
Kerr, Duncan* 1,207.11

Kidd, Heather 11,514.00 2,190.30
Laurens, Nic L2 K3-6 11,514.00 10,771.16

Lea, Christian 11,514.00 301.50
Lee, Matt*™ 10,306.89

Liebich, Amy* 1,207.11

Lloyd, David # 1,207.11

Lynch, Elliott** L5-6 10,306.89 4,317.75 253.80
Macey, Robert L2 K3-6 11,514.00 10,771.16 1,408.05
MacKenzie, Jane 11,514.00

Mellings, Chris 11,514.00 529.70
Milner, David (Paul)** 10,306.89 77715
Minnery, David K1 11,514.00 11,514.00 903.60
Morris, Dan** 10,306.89

Moseley, Pamela 11,514.00

Mosley, Alan N1 11,514.00 5,757.00

Motley, Cecilia K2 P3-6 11,514.00 11,514.00

Mullock, Peggy P3-6 11,514.00 10,028.32 1,190.70
Nutting, Peter H3-6 11,514.00 20,056.65 738.10
Pardy, Kevin 11,514.00

Parr, William 11,514.00 945.00
Parry, Vivienne 11,514.00 344.70
Parsons, Tony** 10,306.89

Pate, Malcolm H2 11,514.00 2,971.35 378.90
Phillips, Alexander** L3-6 10,306.89 5,014.16

Picton, Lezley** K3-6 10,306.89 10,028.32 1,076.85
Potter, Ed** 10,306.89

Price, John 11,514.00

Price, Malcolm* K2 1,207.11 1,207.11 122.85
Roberts, David* 1,207.11

Roberts, Keith M1 11,514.00 2,878.56 155.70
Shineton, Madge 11,514.00 3,466.25
Tandy, Jon 1,207.11

Taylor, Harry** 10,306.89

Tindall, Robert L2 11,514.00 742.84 485.10
Tremellen, Dave 11,514.00 904.05
Turley, Kevin 11,514.00 291.60

Turner, David*** M1 11,514.00 185.71 1,644.55

Total

18,074.25
11,165.49
15,656.30

1,207.11
22,886.81

2,218.37
25,191.15

1,207.11
14,683.69
11,514.00

1,810.67
24,132.09

1,306.11
25,363.10
16,672.09
23,500.05
28,227.91

1,207.11

1,227.36
16,713.87
14,709.93
25,297.80

1,508.89
10,306.89
12,025.00
17,814.60
18,509.40

1,234.11
11,514.00
15,5637.30
11,560.45
11,489.49
12,729.45
21,4241
10,612.89
11,514.00
11,514.00
16,528.16
21,020.47

1,354.71
10,306.89

1,265.61
17,199.51
10,752.39
11,514.00

1,207.11

1,207.11
13,704.30
22,285.16
11,815.50
10,306.89

1,207.11

1,207.11
14,878.44
23,693.21
11,514.00
12,043.70
11,084.04
23,931.60
10,306.89
11,514.00
17,271.00
23,028.00
22,733.02
32,308.75
11,514.00
12,459.00
11,858.70
10,306.89
14,864.25
15,321.05
21,412.06
10,306.89
11,514.00

2,537.07

1,207.11
14,548.26
14,980.25

1,207.11
10,306.89
12,741.94
12,418.05
11,805.60
13,344.26



Vasmer, David**

Walpole, Arthur* M2
West, Stuart K2
Wild, Claire P1
Williams, Brian G2
Winwood, Les

Wood, Michael K2
Woodward, Tina

Wynn, Paul M1

Co-opted and
Independent Members

Beechey, D A
Boulter, M G
Gowen, D

Hall, R

Jones, J
Lloyd-Abbott, L
Lowe, M
Osborne, P
Pare, S
Parker, J
Plant, A
Roberts, C
Roberts, Rev D
Roberts, E H
Rowland, P J
Stephens, P
Studd, R
Thomas, R
Turrell, V A

Please note that the above figures are inclusive of payments made to Members, Co-opted, Independent and
previous Members from 1st April 2017 to 31st March 2018 other than those indicated by the following codes:

CODES
1 from 1 April 2017

to 31 March 2018

2 from 1 April 2017

to 17 May 2017

3 from 18 May 2017

to 22 June 2017

4 from 23 June 2017
to 30 June 2017

5 from 1 July 2017
to 13 March 2018

6 from 14 March 2018
to 31 March 2018

These Regulations oblige the Council to publish the total amount paid to each of its Members. It should be

10,306.89

1,207.11
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00
11,514.00

noted, however, that this obligation takes no account of the:

X
m
<

TOUVZZIrXcI®T

603.56
1,485.68
11,514.00
1,114.26

1,485.68

5,199.87

Travelling &
Subsistence
Allowance Total

50.85
49.50
36.00
89.55
286.00
50.40
62.10
107.10
346.50
313.00
65.70
60.75
54.00
58.50
119.95
5.40
28.80
356.20
36.00

Chairman of the Council

190.80
383.85
373.05
1,721.70
164.70
1,394.10

485.10

Speaker & Vice Chairman of the Council

Leader of the Council

Deputy Leader
Cabinet Members

Deputy Portfolio Holders
Chairs/Vice Chairs of Committees

Group Leader

Chairs of Scrutiny Committees
Leader of Opposition
Deceased

* Retired 8 May 2017
** Elected 9 May 2017
**Special Responsibility Allowance - No longer claimed as from 8 May 2017

Distance that a Member must travel from his/her home to the Council's principal office; or

Frequency of such journeys, particularly for those Members referred to above and who hold a senior office; or

Requirement for those officeholders to travel both extensively within the County and sometimes further

afield when undertaking their public duties.

10,306.89

2,001.47
13,383.53
23,401.05
14,349.96
11,678.70
14,393.78
11,514.00
17,198.97

Clive Wright, Chief Executive
Shirehall, Shrewsbury



